

SCHEDULE

Amendments to the Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2006

Amendments to Part 1 (general)

- 1.—(1) Regulation 2 (interpretation) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
 - (a) in the definition of “evidence note”—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (a)(i) substitute—

“(i) an operator of an AATF, as evidence of the receipt of tonnage of WEEE specified in the note for—
 - (aa) reuse as a whole appliance,
 - (bb) treatment at an ATF, or
 - (cc) recovery or recycling at a reprocessor, or”;
 - (ii) for sub-paragraph (a)(ii) substitute—

“(ii) an approved exporter, as evidence of the export of tonnage of WEEE specified in the note for—
 - (aa) reuse as a whole appliance, or
 - (bb) treatment, recovery or recycling, outside the United Kingdom; and”;
- (b) in the definition of “exporter”, for “treatment, recovery and” substitute “reuse as a whole appliance, treatment, recovery or”.